PRINTED: 06/01/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G264	B. WING			05/	19/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 186	staff to manage and saccordance with their accordance with their birect care staff are don-duty staff calculate period for each defined. This STANDARD is race and saccordance with care and saccordance with saccordance and	ide sufficient direct care supervise clients in individual program plans. defined as the present ed over all shifts in a 24-hour ed residential living unit. Inot met as evidenced by: In and interview, the facility ient direct care staff were by implement the active or 6 of 6 sampled clients and #6) in accordance with anal plan (IPP). The finding outperformed to be ready and the staff on shift with the group and the staff on the vocational observation at 8:50 AM fall asleep in the recliner of ient #3 to go to his bedroom bed. Observation at 9:00 assist client #3 with getting and to the living room when utside and attempted to get ill staff redirected the client home. Additional O AM until 9:35 AM revealed and #5 and #6 to all sit in the ner sleep, engage in a der around the group home	W 18	TITLE			(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 186 Continued From page 1 Observation at 9:35 AM revealed all clients to be assisted by staff with loading the facility van. Subsequent observation revealed an additional staff to arrive at the group home and all clients to leave for their vocational program. Interview with the group home manager (GHM)		EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME Continued From page 1 Observation at 9:35 AM revealed all clients to be assisted by staff with loading the facility van. Subsequent observation revealed an additional staff to arrive at the group home and all clients to leave for their vocational program.			34G264	B. WING			05/19/2021	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 186 Continued From page 1 Observation at 9:35 AM revealed all clients to be assisted by staff with loading the facility van. Subsequent observation revealed an additional staff to arrive at the group home and all clients to leave for their vocational program.				2307 HARTLAND ROAD	DE		-	
Observation at 9:35 AM revealed all clients to be assisted by staff with loading the facility van. Subsequent observation revealed an additional staff to arrive at the group home and all clients to leave for their vocational program.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
on 5/19/21 revealed the group home was short staffed and clients were delayed from leaving to go to their vocational program due to a staff that would be coming in late. Continued interview with the GHM revealed there was only one staff on shift available for transport until another staff arrived and (2) staff were required for transport to the vocational program. Subsequent interview with the GHM verified clients were prevented from leaving the group home on time to go to the voc site due to staffing issues. W 242 INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN CFR(s): 483.440(c)(6)(iii) The individual program plan must include, for those clients who lack them, training in personal skills essential for privacy and independence (including, but not limited to, toilet training, personal hygiene, dental hygiene, self-feeding, bathing, dressing, grooming, and communication of basic needs), until it has been demonstrated that the client is developmentally incapable of acquiring them. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, review of records and interview, the team failed to ensure the individual personal plan (IPP) for 1 of 6 sampled clients (#3) included objective training to address observed needs relative to privacy. The finding		Observation at 9:35 A assisted by staff with Subsequent observation staff to arrive at the gleave for their vocation. Interview with the groon 5/19/21 revealed the staffed and clients we go to their vocational would be coming in late the GHM revealed the shift available for transarrived and (2) staff with the GHM verified from leaving the grout voc site due to staffin INDIVIDUAL PROGR CFR(s): 483.440(c)(6). The individual programation of the sessential for prival control of the staff of the staff of the staff of the individual programation of the individual programatic individual progra	AM revealed all clients to be loading the facility van. ion revealed an additional roup home and all clients to onal program. The program of the group home was short are delayed from leaving to program due to a staff that are. Continued interview with are was only one staff on asport until another staff over erequired for transport to m. Subsequent interview of clients were prevented phome on time to go to the gissues. TAM PLAN (a)(iii) Implan must include, for the them, training in personal wacy and independence ited to, toilet training, and communication it has been demonstrated lopmentally incapable of the continued of sampled clients were training to address we training to address					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G264	B. WING			05/	19/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 242	PM revealed client #3 with his pants down a of the group home to Continued observation observe client #3 wall redirect the client bac observation revealed assist staff C with red bathroom. Review of records for revealed an IPP date of client #3's IPP reve included severe intelled ADHD. Further reviec client #3 revealed a to 3/27/19 to teach privation others. Continued reskills objective reveal the client to knock on before entering and eknocking before entering and eknocking before entering with his pants down if with the facility qualifity professional (QIDP) videficits and has a formaddress knocking on issues. Continued into the continued into the continued into the group of the	oup home on 5/18/21 at 6:35 3 to exit a hallway bathroom and to walk down the hallway wards the living room. In revealed staff C to king with no pants and to ek to the bathroom. Further the group home manager to lirecting client #3 back to the client #3 on 5/19/21 d 9/15/20. Continued review ealed a diagnosis that ectual disability, autism and w of the 9/2020 IPP for colleting skills objective dated acy concerning client #3 and view of client #3's toileting ed the trainer must prompt the door to the restroom explain the importance of ring. The system of the property of the door to the restroom explain the importance of ring. The system of the property of the door to the restroom explain the importance of ring. The system of the property of the door to the pathroom of the supervised. Interview ed intellectual disabilities rerified client #3 has privacy mal training program to doors to address privacy terview with the QIDP	W 24	42			
W 249			W 24	49			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G264	B. WING		05/19/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
W 249	formulated a client's each client must red treatment program interventions and se and frequency to su		W 249				
	Based on observatinterviews the facilit sampled clients (#1 continuous active trimplement objective individual personal toothbrushing. The Morning observation 5/19/21 from 6:20 A clients to get up, getheir medications. Or revealed clients to get up, and tomato slighter breakfast revecients in various acobservation revealed.	s not met as evidenced by: ions, record reviews and by failed to ensure 4 of 6 c, #2, #4, and #6) received a eatment program by failing to the training as identified in the plans (IPPs) relative to finding is: Ins in the group home on the until 9:30 AM revealed the ready for the day, and take Continued observations the ded eggs, toasted hamburger the desired the staff to engage the extivities. Subsequent and staff did not give any client rush their teeth after					
	a goal dated 3/28/2 toothbrushing. Rev	s IPP dated 6/20/20 revealed 0 for client #1 to improve her iew of client #2's IPP dated oal dated 9/19/20 for client #2					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G264	B. WING			05/	19/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME			23	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 07 HARTLAND ROAD ORGANTON, NC 28655			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Review of client #4's a goal dated 5/24/19 dental care by flossin accuracy. Review of revealed a goal dated improve his toothbrus review of these IPPs interview with the QID have implemented the breakfast in the group. Interview with the quaprofessional (QIDP) reshould receive tooth the meals. Further interview staff should have assitoothbrushing before the vocational program NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must proviservices in accordance. This STANDARD is represented by the services in accordance and status. The finding is Observation in the great 4:45 PM until 6:30 PM.	in 90% independence. IPP dated 10/6/20 revealed for client #4 to improve g his teeth with 100% client #6's IPP dated 9/8/20 I 2/23/16 for client #6 to shing preparations. Further substantiated by continued in prevealed that staff should esse training goals after in home. Alified intellectual disabilities evealed that all clients brushing assistance after in iew with the QIDP revealed isted clients with leaving the group home for m. Solide clients with nursing the with their needs. Interval as evidenced by: Interval as evide		3331			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G264	B. WING _			05/19/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	bedroom for short in then to return to the Observation of clier the client to sleep, we served his dinner modes of the client to sleep, we served his dinner modes of the client to sleep, we served his dinner modes of the client to serve aled a notebook for forms for food intak seizure activity and form for temperature every 2 hours with a Review of the track revealed 5 days of 5/12/21, 5/16/21, 5	and staff B to exit client #6's intermittent periods of time and is bedroom of client #6. Int #6 at various times revealed watch television and to be it in his bedroom. Igroup home on 5/19/21 It is on a table outside the 6. Review of documentation client #6 revealed tracking it in intake, temperature, urine. Review of the tracking it is revealed: Take temperature in odata collection recorded. In in intake it is documented data: 5/11/21, 17/21, 5/18/21. Continued it is attacked in it is intaked in it is continued in it is intaked in it is intak	W	331			
	#6 to be dressed ar at 7:50 AM in his wirevealed client #6 to kitchen, to enter the with staff assistance area at 8:15 AM for observation revealed van at 9:35 AM for program. Review of records for revealed a consult to dated 5/11/21. Review old care center in	ion on 5/19/21 revealed client and assisted to the dining room neelchair. Further observation of engage with staff in the emedication room at 8:01 AM eand to return to the kitchen breakfast. Subsequent and client #6 to load the facility transport to the vocational from the wound care center riew of documentation from the evealed a condition of a decubitis ulcer with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		34G264	B. WING _			05/19/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARTLAND GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	with silicon dressing of wound vac. Interview with staff B #6 is to primarily stay health condition and is staff while the client in the facility nurse on 5 had recent health issifurther verified client a oversight for a open wulcer. Continued inte on 5/19/21 revealed obed long periods of the supervision and is ab the living room of the Further interview with the notebook outside should be filled out by important with monito health status. Additionurse verified she had in-service training with of client #6 or implemental.	continue wet dry dressing on top, continue to hold on 5/18/21 revealed client in bed due to his current in bed due to his current in bed seeps. Interview with 1/19/21 verified client #6 has uses. The facility nurse if was receiving medical wound resulting from an	W 3	31		